Series 20/21
Rack and Pinion Actuators
147 to 100,000 Inch Pounds
FEATURES
Introduction
Flow Line Series20doubleactingand Series21springreturnactuators are the latest and most
technically advanced rack and pinion actuators on the market today.  The Series 20/21 incorporates 17
sizes ranging in torque from 147 to 100,000 inch pounds. Features such as a fine tooth rack and pinion,

End Cap O-ring 2 NBR, Silicon, Viton
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Series
20 - Double Act
21 - Spring Ret
Size
Seals
1 - Standard +30°F
to 176°F
Springs (total per actuator)
0 - None (20 Series Only)
1 - 2 Springs
2 - 4 Springs
0050
0075
0100
0150
0200
0300
0400
0500
0600
Rotation
4 - 90°
6 - 120°
7 - 180°
Direction
0700
0800
0900
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
2 - High Temperature
-5°F to +300°F
3 - Low Temperature
-80°F to +176°F
Coatings
0 - Standard (Black)
1 - FL-1 (Consult Factory for
Optional Coatings)
2 - FL-2 (Consult Factory for
Optional Coatings)
Travel Stops
0 - Standard + or -5°
1 - Extended 45°
2 - Extended 90°
Mounting
3 - 6 Springs
4 - 8 Springs
5 - 10 Springs
6 - 12 Springs
7 - Special
1 - Standard Rotation
2 - Reverse Rotation
3 - 90 x 90 Position
1 - "ISO"
2 - "K"
3 - "B"
Example   800 inch lbs, 90 Degree Rotation, Std. Coating, Double Acting:   Part Number 20-0600-4110010
Specifications